
Committee Agenda

Allegheny County Council County of Allegheny

436 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Phone (412) 350-6495

Fax (412) 350-6499

Committee on Budget and Finance

William Russell Robinson, Chair; Jim Burn, Joan Cleary, John DeFazio, Matt 

Drozd, Mike Finnerty,  Vince Gastgeb, Amanda Green, Bob Macey, and Chuck 

McCullough - Members

Conference Room 14:00 PMThursday, November 13, 2008

Call to OrderI.

Invited Guests:

      Jim Flynn, County Manager or Designee

      Amy Griser, Director, Budget & Finance

      Derek Uber, Deputy County Manager

Roll CallII.

Approval of MinutesIII.

4437-08 Motion to approve the Minutes of the October 14 & October 23, 2008 Budget & 

Finance Committee Meetings.

Agenda ItemsIV.

Ordinances

4382-08 An Ordinance amending the Allegheny County Code of Ordinances, Division 1, 

entitled "Administrative Code," Article 808.A, in order to reduce the rate of 

County taxation on the sale at retail of liquor and malt and brewed beverages 

within the County.

Sponsors:  Jim Burn, Joan Cleary, John DeFazio, Michael Finnerty, Amanda Green, Chuck 

Martoni, Bob Macey and Rich Fitzgerald

4391-08 An Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, 

establishing the tax levy upon all real property subject to taxation within the 

limits of Allegheny County. (Chief Executive)

Sponsors:  Chief Executive

Resolutions

Page 1 Allegheny County Council Printed on 11/7/2008

http://legistar.county.allegheny.pa.us/detailreport/matter.aspx?key=5249
http://legistar.county.allegheny.pa.us/detailreport/matter.aspx?key=5195
http://legistar.county.allegheny.pa.us/detailreport/matter.aspx?key=5203


Committee Agenda Thursday, November 13, 2008Committee on Budget and Finance

4405-08 Resolution of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, 

adopting a Capital Budget pursuant to Article IV, §2 and Article VII, §4 of the 

Home Rule Charter by setting forth appropriations to pay the expenses for 

capital expenditures during the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2009 and 

ending December 31, 2009. (Robinson 2)

Sponsors:  William Russell Robinson

4406-08 Resolution of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, 

adopting the Grants, Special Accounts, and Agency Fund Budgets, by setting 

forth appropriations to pay said expenses during the fiscal year beginning 

January 1, 2009 and ending December 31, 2009. (Robinson 2)

Sponsors:  William Russell Robinson

4407-08 Resolution of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, 

adopting an Operating Budget pursuant to Article IV, §2 and Article VII, §4 of 

the Home Rule Charter, by setting forth appropriations to pay the expenses of 

conducting the public business of Allegheny County and for meeting debt 

charges for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2009 and ending December 31, 

2009. (Robinson 2)

Sponsors:  William Russell Robinson

4426-08 A Resolution of the County of Allegheny amending the Grants and Special 

Accounts Budget for 2008 (Submission #16-08).

Sponsors:  Chief Executive

Discussion Topic:

Representatives from Enterprise Rent-A-Car will address the Committee

Representatives from the Restaurant Association will address the Committee

AdjournmentV.
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